

CS No.
M/s Insta Power Ltd. Vs. Ravinder Malik

20.10.2022

Fresh suit received by way of assignment through e-filing. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Mittra, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

This is a suit for permanent and mandatory injunction.

Hard copy of plaint has been filed today.

Heard. Perused.

Let summons of the suit and notice of application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC be issued to the defendants on filing of PF and RC. PF be filed today itself. Summons be also given dasti to Ld. counsel for plaintiff for service of upon the defendants.

Put up for report on summons/further proceedings on **29.10.2022.**

(Santosh Kumar Singh)
SCJ (South)/Saket Courts
New Delhi/20.10.2022