

Succ. Court 154/22
SMT. ANJANA Vs. THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

11.10.2023

Present : Sh. V.P. Yadav, ld. Counsel for petitioner.

1. An affidavit has been filed by the petitioner *qua* the last known address of respondent no.2 & 3. Be taken on record.
2. Ld. Counsel seeks some more time to file an application u/O V Rule 20 CPC. Let the same be filed within 05 days from today.
3. List for further proceedings on **22.11.2023**.

(Neha Priya)
ACJ/CCJ/ARC (South),
Saket Courts/11.10.2023